Notice issued under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Act) 
The 1st of you as principal borrower along with 2nd to 4th as guarantors/co-obligants/mortgagors availed: 

a) Commercial Vehicle (CV/CE) loan – I with number 12866900004433 of ₹26,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Forty 
Thousand only) on 27.12.2023 for purchase of commercial vehicle/construction equipment and 

b) Commercial Vehicle (CV/CE) loan – II with number 12866900004441 of ₹71,41,133/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakh 
Forty One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Three only) on 27.12.2023 for purchase of commercial 
vehicle/construction equipment 

from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the Companies Act 2013 having registered office at Aluva 
(hereinafter referred to as the bank) through its branch at Nasik City, after executing necessary security agreements / loan

[...]

Chassis No. AIN16857AP3073200, 2024 Model, Diesel, Unregistered Vehicle (Charged to (b) above).

Loan Accounts A) Balance outstanding B) Out of A 
unrealised interest

C) Out of A 
pending Charges

Rate of interest

1. CV/CE loan  
(A/c No. 

12866900004433)

₹20,40,679/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh Forty 
Thousand Six Hundred and 
Seventy Nine only) as on 
22.07.2025  

₹70,933/- 

₹8,139/- 

@9.52% p.a monthly 
rests with 4% as 
penal charges from 
22.07.2025

2. CV/CE loan  
(A/c No. 

12866900004441)

₹55,24,100/- (Rupees Fifty 
Five Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand and Hundred 
only) as on 22.07.2025 

₹1,95,659/- 

₹22,115/- @9.52% p.a monthly 
rests with 4% as 
penal charges from 
22.07.2025

TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: VSB, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, India

Tel.: 91 22 6659 1968 CIN No.:

[...]

…Guarantor 

6. Mrs. Salvi Aakanksha Ajay

… Guarantor

Chiplun Branch 
Loan A/c Nos.: 

85/ODS/10, 85/ADVHYP-M/6, 
85/ADVHYP-M/7, 85/ECLGSTL 1/5, 

85/PRLN-M/9, 85/SAHAYOG 2/5

Demand Notice 
Date - 10.07.2023

Outstanding Amount 

as on 30.06.2023

Rs. 4,29,60,637.00
(Rupees Four 
Crore Twenty 

Nine Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty 
Seven Only)

plus further interest 

and charges thereon 

from 01.07.2023

LOT : I
INDUSTRIAL PLOT WITH MACHINERIES :

i. Machineries situated at Plot No.A-9, admeasuring 2,160 

sq. mtrs. out of Gane-Khadpoli Industrial area, situated 

at village Khadpoli, within the limits of Khadpoli Gram